1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifi cations are subject to change
•  EIA SIZES A (1210), B (1812), C (1008) AND D (0805)
•  EXCELLENT HIGH Q AND HIGH SRF CHARACTERISTICS
•  BOTH FLOW AND REFLOW SOLDERING APPLICABLE
•  HIGH INDUCTANCE AVAILABLE IN SMALL SIZE

M = ±20%, K = ±10%, J = ±5%
Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Rated inductance in μH (3 digits, fi rst 2 numbers
are signifi cant, R stands for decimal point)
NIN-FA
Series-Type
Lead Free/RoHS compliant
(99.3% Sn, 0.7% Cu)
R47 M TR F
EIA Size Size Code Dim. L Dim. W Dim. H Dim. A Dim. B
0805 D 2.0 +0.3/-0.2 1.25 ± 0.3 1.25 ± 0.3 1.0 ± 0.1 0.4 ± 0.2
1008 C 2.5 +0.3/-0.2 2.0 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.1 0.4 ± 0.2
1210 A 3.2 ± 0.3 2.5 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.2 1.9 ± 0.1 0.6 ± 0.2
1812 B 4.5 ± 0.3 3.2 ± 0.2 3.2 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2
Inductance
Tolerance
Marking for
Tolerance Example
±20% M 2R2M
±10% No Identifi cation 470
±5% J 270J
MARKING
L
W A
B
H
B
H
MARKING
L
W AA
3
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifi cations are subject to change
NIC
P/N
'L'
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-ND10NKTRF 10 ±10% (K) - 10 100 MHz 3300 0.18 540
NIN-ND12NKTRF 12 ±10% (K) - 10 100 MHz 3300 0.24 535
NIN-ND15NKTRF 15 ±10% (K) - 12 100 MHz 3000 0.24 520
NIN-ND18NKTRF 18 ±10% (K) - 12 100 MHz 3000 0.29 480
NIN-ND22NKTRF 22 ±10% (K) - 12 100 MHz 2600 0.29 465
NIN-ND27NKTRF 27 ±10% (K) - 15 100 MHz 2500 0.34 455
NIN-ND33NxTRF 33 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 MHz 2050 0.39 395
NIN-ND39NxTRF 39 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 MHz 2000 0.41 390
NIN-ND47NxTRF 47 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 MHz 1650 0.46 385
NIN-ND56NxTRF 56 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 MHz 1550 0.51 360

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-NC10NKTRF 10 ±10% (K) - - - 10 100 MHz 2500 0.32 280
NIN-NC12NKTRF 12 ±10% (K) - - - 10 100 MHz 2200 0.34 270
NIN-NC15NKTRF 15 ±10% (K) - - - 10 100 MHz 1800 0.38 255
NIN-NC18NKTRF 18 ±10% (K) - - - 10 100 MHz 1550 0.40 250
NIN-NC22NKTRF 22 ±10% (K) - - - 15 100 MHz 1350 0.43 240
NIN-NC27NKTRF 27 ±10% (K) - - - 15 100 MHz 1150 0.47 230
NIN-NC33NxTRF 33 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 MHz 1000 0.51 220
NIN-NC39NxTRF 39 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 MHz 890 0.55 215
NIN-NC47NxTRF 47 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 MHz 770 0.59 205
NIN-NC56NxTRF 56 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 100 MHz 670 0.63 200

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-PC1R0MTRF 1.0 ±20% (M) - - - 10 7.96 MHz 95 0.45 475
NIN-PC1R5MTRF 1.5 ±20% (M) - - - 10 7.96 MHz 85 0.55 435
NIN-PC2R2MTRF 2.2 ±20% (M) - - - 10 7.96 MHz 65 0.65 390
NIN-PC3R3MTRF 3.3 ±20% (M) - - - 8 7.96 MHz 55 0.85 340
NIN-PC4R7MTRF 4.7 ±20% (M) - - - 8 7.96 MHz 43 1.20 285
NIN-PC6R8MTRF 6.8 ±20% (M) - - - 8 7.96 MHz 39 1.30 275
NIN-PC100KTRF 10 ±10% (K) - - - 20 2.52 MHz 32 2.20 210
NIN-PC120KTRF 12 ±10% (K) - - - 20 2.52 MHz 25 2.70 195
NIN-PC150KTRF 15 ±10% (K) - - - 20 2.52 MHz 21 3.20 175
NIN-PC220KTRF 22 ±10% (K) - - - 20 2.52 MHz 18 4.00 160
NIN-PC330KTRF 33 ±10% (K) - - - 20 2.52 MHz 16 6.50 120
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.
7
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®

NIN-FAR33xTRF 0.33 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25.2 MHz 190 0.35 330
NIN-FAR39xTRF 0.39 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25.2 MHz 175 0.39 305
NIN-FAR47xTRF 0.47 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25.2 MHz 160 0.44 290
NIN-FAR56xTRF 0.56 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25.2 MHz 150 0.49 275
NIN-FAR68xTRF 0.68 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25.2 MHz 135 0.55 260
NIN-FAR82xTRF 0.82 ±20% (M) ±10% (K) 25 25.2 MHz 125 0.61 245
NIN-FA1R0xTRF 1.0 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 115 0.69 230
NIN-FA1R2xTRF 1.2 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 100 0.75 215
NIN-FA1R5xTRF 1.5 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 90 0.75 210
NIN-FA1R8xTRF 1.8 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 85 0.82 200
NIN-FA2R2xTRF 2.2 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 80 0.95 190
NIN-FA2R7xTRF 2.7 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 75 1.10 180
NIN-FA3R3xTRF 3.3 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 65 1.20 180
NIN-FA3R9xTRF 3.9 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 60 1.30 175
NIN-FA4R7xTRF 4.7 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 55 1.50 165
NIN-FA5R6TRF 5.6 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 50 1.60 160
NIN-FA6R8xTRF 6.8 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 45 1.80 150
NIN-FA8R2xTRF 8.2 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 7.96 MHz 40 2.00 140
NIN-FA100xTRF 10 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 2.52 MHz 36 2.10 140
NIN-FA120xTRF 12 ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 30 2.52 MHz 33 2.50 125

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-NA47NMTRF 0.047 ±20% (M) - - - 10 100 MHz 680 0.20 450
NIN-NA56NMTRF 0.056 ±20% (M) - - - 10 100 MHz 600 0.22 420
NIN-NA68NMTRF 0.068 ±20% (M) - - - 10 100 MHz 540 0.25 400
NIN-NA82NMTRF 0.082 ±20% (M) - - - 10 100 MHz 500 0.27 380
NIN-NAR10MTRF 0.10 ±20% (M) - - - 10 100 MHz 450 0.30 360
NIN-NAR12MTRF 0.12 ±20% (M) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 400 0.67 240
NIN-NAR15MTRF 0.15 ±20% (M) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 350 0.72 230
NIN-NAR18MTRF 0.18 ±20% (M) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 320 0.81 220
NIN-NAR22KTRF 0.22 ±10% (K) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 280 0.90 210
NIN-NAR27KTRF 0.27 ±10% (K) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 250 1.00 200
NIN-NAR33KTRF 0.33 ±10% (K) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 220 1.10 190
NIN-NAR39KTRF 0.39 ±10% (K) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 200 1.20 180
NIN-NAR47KTRF 0.47 ±10% (K) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 180 1.40 175
NIN-NAR56KTRF 0.56 ±10% (K) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 160 1.50 170
NIN-NAR68KTRF 0.68 ±10% (K) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 150 1.70 155
NIN-NAR82KTRF 0.82 ±10% (K) - - - 10 25.2 MHz 135 1.90 145
NIN-NA1R0JTRF 1.0 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 120 2.10 125
NIN-NA1R2JTRF 1.2 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 110 2.20 120
NIN-NA1R5JTRF 1.5 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 95 2.70 115
NIN-NA1R8JTRF 1.8 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 85 3.00 110
NIN-NA2R2JTRF 2.2 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 80 3.20 110
NIN-NA2R7JTRF 2.7 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 70 3.60 105
NIN-NA3R3JTRF 3.3 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 62 4.20 100
NIN-NA3R9JTRF 3.9 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 57 4.40 95
NIN-NA4R7JTRF 4.7 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 52 7.70 70
NIN-NA5R6JTRF 5.6 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 46 8.70 65
NIN-NA6R8JTRF 6.8 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 42 10.0 60
NIN-NA8R2JTRF 8.2 ±5% (J) - - - 13 7.96 MHz 38 11.0 60
For Quality Factor (Q) and Inductance (L)
over Frequency curves
see www.RFpassives.com
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std) (opt)
NIN-PA1R0MTRF 1.0 ±20% (M) - - - 7 7.96 MHz 150 0.15 600
NIN-PA1R5MTRF 1.5 ±20% (M) - - - 7 7.96 MHz 110 0.18 550
NIN-PA2R2MTRF 2.2 ±20% (M) - - - 7 7.96 MHz 80 0.23 500
NIN-PA3R3MTRF 3.3 ±20% (M) - - - 7 7.96 MHz 56 0.28 400
NIN-PA4R7MTRF 4.7 ±20% (M) - - - 7 7.96 MHz 46 0.34 350
NIN-PA6R8MTRF 6.8 ±20% (M) - - - 7 7.96 MHz 38 0.42 300
NIN-PA100KTRF 10 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 23 0.50 240
NIN-PA120KTRF 12 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 21 0.60 230
NIN-PA150KTRF 15 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 18 0.74 220
NIN-PA180KTRF 18 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 17 0.90 205
NIN-PA220KTRF 22 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 15 1.15 185
NIN-PA270KTRF 27 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 13 1.45 165
NIN-PA330KTRF 33 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 12 1.65 155
NIN-PA390KTRF 39 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 11 1.90 145
NIN-PA470KTRF 47 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 9.5 2.25 135
NIN-PA560KTRF 56 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 8.5 3.30 110
NIN-PA680KTRF 68 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 7.5 3.70 105
NIN-PA820KTRF 82 ±10% (K) - - - 15 2.52 MHz 7.0 4.20 100
NIN-PA101KTRF 100 ±10% (K) - - - 20 0.796 MHz 6.5 5.00 90
NIN-PA121KTRF 120 ±10% (K) - - - 20 0.796 MHz 6.0 7.00 75
NIN-PA151KTRF 150 ±10% (K) - - - 20 0.796 MHz 5.5 8.00 70
NIN-PA181KTRF 180 ±10% (K) - - - 20 0.796 MHz 5.0 9.50 65
NIN-PA221KTRF 220 ±10% (K) - - - 20 0.796 MHz 4.0 11.0 60
NIN-PA271KTRF 270 ±10% (K) - - - 20 0.796 MHz 3.5 14.5 55
NIN-PA331KTRF 330 ±10% (K) - - - 20 0.796 MHz 3.0 16.0 50
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.
10
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®

Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std)
NIN-PB1R0KTRF 1 ±10% 10 7.96 200 0.11 1050
NIN-PB1R2KTRF 1.2 ±10% 10 7.96 160 0.12 1000
NIN-PB1R5KTRF 1.5 ±10% 10 7.96 130 0.15 950
NIN-PB1R8KTRF 1.8 ±10% 10 7.96 100 0.16 900
NIN-PB2R2KTRF 2.2 ±10% 10 7.96 80 0.18 850
NIN-PB2R7KTRF 2.7 ±10% 10 7.96 60 0.20 800
NIN-PB3R3KTRF 3.3 ±10% 10 7.96 45 0.22 750
NIN-PB3R9KTRF 3.9 ±10% 10 7.96 40 0.24 700
NIN-PB4R7KTRF 4.7 ±10% 10 7.96 35 0.27 650
NIN-PB5R6KTRF 5.6 ±10% 10 7.96 30 0.30 650
NIN-PB6R8KTRF 6.8 ±10% 10 7.96 28 0.35 600
NIN-PB8R2KTRF 8.2 ±10% 10 7.96 25 0.40 600
NIN-PB100KTRF 10 ±10% 10 2.52 22 0.50 550
NIN-PB120KTRF 12 ±10% 10 2.52 21 0.60 500
NIN-PB150KTRF 15 ±10% 10 2.52 20 0.70 450
NIN-PB180KTRF 18 ±10% 10 2.52 19 0.80 400
NIN-PB220KTRF 22 ±10% 10 2.52 18 0.90 370
NIN-PB270KTRF 27 ±10% 10 2.52 16 1.2 330
NIN-PB330KTRF 33 ±10% 10 2.52 14 1.4 300
NIN-PB390KTRF 39 ±10% 10 2.52 12 1.6 280
NIN-PB470KTRF 47 ±10% 10 2.52 11.5 1.9 260
NIN-PB560KTRF 56 ±10% 10 2.52 11 2.2 240
NIN-PB680KTRF 68 ±10% 10 2.52 10 2.6 220
NIN-PB820KTRF 82 ±10% 10 2.52 9.0 3.5 200
NIN-PB101KTRF 100 ±10% 20 0.796 8.0 4.0 180
NIN-PB121KTRF 120 ±10% 20 0.796 7.5 4.5 160
NIN-PB151KTRF 150 ±10% 20 0.796 7.0 6.5 140
NIN-PB181KTRF 180 ±10% 20 0.796 6.5 7.5 120
NIN-PB221KTRF 220 ±10% 20 0.796 5.5 9.0 120
NIN-PB271KTRF 270 ±10% 20 0.796 5.0 11 100
NIN-PB331KTRF 330 ±10% 20 0.796 4.0 13 90
NIN-PB391KTRF 390 ±10% 20 0.796 3.0 14 85
NIN-PB471KTRF 470 ±10% 20 0.796 3.0 16 75
NIN-PB561KTRF 560 ±10% 20 0.796 3.0 18 70
NIN-PB681KTRF 680 ±10% 20 0.796 2.5 22 65
Molded Chip Wirewound Inductors NIN Series
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.
13
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com